PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12

Item No. 1066-Security Fees.

Issue No. 6

Effective Date: October 1, 2022

To fulfill its responsibilities for security, including but not limited to those mandated by the Maritime Transportation Security Act of 2002, United States Coast Guard Regulation 33 CFR §105, United States Coast Guard Regulation 33 CFR §165.760, Florida Department of Law Enforcement, and Florida Statutes, Broward County will assess against and collect from all Port Users a port security fee as set forth herein. Security fees are in addition to all other charges and fees due under this Tariff.

Vessels (per 24-hour period or portion thereof)

•	Cargo Vessels (other than pure car	
	carriers)	\$.0158 per GRT
•	Pure Car Carriers	
•	Lay-In Vessels (other than Navy,	•
	Coast Guard, and U.S Government	
	Research Vessels)	\$.0158 per GRT or
	,	\$.283 per lineal
		foot (whichever
		is greater)
•	Lay-In Vessels – Navy, Coast	
	Guard, and U.S. Government	
	Research Vessels	\$.0127 per GRT or
		\$.230 per lineal
		foot
•	Yachts (less than 6 hours on Berth)	
	■ Up to 100 lineal feet	\$ 8.65
	■ 101 to 200 lineal feet	\$16.85
	• 201 to 300 lineal feet	\$25.50
	• 301 to 400 lineal feet	\$31.15

Item No. 1066-Security Fees. (Cont.)

Cargo

•	Break Bulk Cargo	\$.173 per ton
•	Dry Bulk Cargo	\$.035 per ton
•	Liquid Bulk Cargo	\$.0051 per barrel
•	Containers/Trailers	\$2.25 per full or
		empty container/trailer
•	Vahicles	\$1.73 per unit

Additional Security Services

If the Port User fails to implement proper security protocols as required by an approved facility security plan (33 CFR §105.105) vessel/vessel security plan (33 CFR § 104.105), and/or the current MARSEC Level (33 CFR § 101.405), Port Everglades Department has the right to provide security staffing at a level deemed necessary to secure the berth terminal or facility.

Service rates are inclusive of a fifteen percent (15%) administrative fee charge. Rates are subject to a four (4) hour billing minimum.

Port Contract Security Officer......\$36.22 per hour
Sworn Law Enforcement......\$80.50 per hour

Broward County has all the rights and remedies provided in this Tariff for failure to pay amounts due Broward County in the event any user fails to timely pay the Security Fee set forth herein and, in addition, Broward County may: (I) require from said user a deposit estimated to cover such fees in advance of using Port Everglades premises, services, or facilities; and/or (II) deny service to said user until such deposit is made and/or all prior amounts due are paid.